To/From Yunominesou Bus Schedule

‘Simoyunomine’ is the closest bus stop 1o Yunominesou.3minutes on foot.

JR express Kurosio3 | Kurosio7 |Kurosioll |Kurosiol3 Kur O;GiOIS
KiiTanabe Arr | 11:21 | 12:34 | 1429 | 1535 | 16:34

Ryujin Bus:Kiitanabe—
Simoyunomine (Yunomine onsen) 1,940yen (1,980yen)

S¢only Fri, Sat, Sun,
Holiday

number | (81] | (81] |t8tor85) [85] | [85]
KiiTanabe 6:16 | 11:35 | 12:50 | 14:50 | 16:40
Taduguchi| | 6:23 | 11:42 | 12:57 | 14:57 | 16:48
Takijiri 6:52 | 12113 | 13:28 | 15:28 | 17:22
Kurisugawa 6:59 | 12:22 | 13:35 | 15:37 | 17:31
R 711 | 12:34 | 13:47 | 15:49 | 17:43
chitsuyu | | 7:23 | 12:49 | 14:00 | 16:04 | 17:58
Kobirotoge| ! | 7:33 | 12:59 | 14:10 | 16:14 | 18:08
SIOVIHOmInG 7:48 13:14 14:25 16:29 18:23
e | 600 1920 1a | 1o | 1095
S 8:02 13:28 14:39 16:43 18:37
Watarase 8:06 | 13:32 | 14:43 | 16:47 | 18:41
onsy 8:20 | 13:46 | 14:57 | 17:01 | 18:55
Hosspnmon| | 8:37 | 14:08 | 15:14

Rl T
number | (84 | (80) | (80) | [80) |(80or34)|i-Tanabe | Sin-Osaka
AU 7:48 | 12:35 | 14:48 | 16:23 |  Kurosio]2
T 5:44 | 805 | 12:52 | 15:05 | 16:40 | 832 | 1051
TR 5:56 | 8:17 | 13:04 | 15:17 | 16:52 Kurosio16
Simoyromine : g 0 0 1€ 10:37 | 1251
WA 6:08 | 8:29 | 13:16 | 15:29 | 17:04 |  Kurosiol8 [, = ..o o
Simoyunonine A0 . . Y 13 | 135 [Holidey
Kobirotoge| ! | 6:29 | 8:50 | 13:37 | 15:50 | 17:25 KurosioZé
chikatswd || 6:38 | 8:59 | 13:46 | 15:59 | 17:34 | 15:37 | 1753
STl 6:52 | 9:08 | 13:55 | 16:13 | 17:48 |  Kurosio32
Kurisugawa 7:07 | 9:23 | 14:10 | 16:28 | 18:03 | 17:32 | 19:51]
Takijiri 712 | 9:28 | 14:15 | 16:33 | 18:08 Kurosio36
Taduguchi| | 7:39 | 9:55 | 14:42 | 17:00 | 18:35 | 19:50 | 22:08
KiiTanabe 7:55 | 10:10 | 15:00 | 17:15 | 18:50

Hongu Kanmae — Hossinmon Oji 470yen

Simoyunomine — Hossinmon Qji 530ven

Ryijin Bus (Simoyunomine — Hossinmon 0ji)

Hongu | Hongu Kii Hongu | Hongu | Hongu | Hongu

Start from Taisha | Taisha | Tanabe | Taisha | Taisha | Taisha | Taisha

number (81) | (81) | (81])|(81])|(81] | [81] |(810r85)
Yunomine . . .

Onsen 8:00 13:26 | 14:37

Simoyunomine
Dep

8:02 13:28 14:39

Noen: 8:06 13:32 | 14:43
Onoen. l 8:07 13:33 | 14:44
Ukegawa 8:12 13:38 | 14:49
) 7:20 | 8:20 | 9:20 | 10:30 | 12:05 | 13:46 | 14:57
Michinoeki | | 7.05 | 8:25 | 9:25 |10:35|12:10| 13:51 | 15:02
Hossinmon || 7:35 | 8:37 | 9:35 | 10:45|12:20 | 14:03 | 15:14

Ryijin Bus (Hossinmon 0ji > Simoyunomine)

2025/4/1amended
Meiko bus To Koyasan
Simo .
number | (91]|(91]) yunomine 5 8:30
Sirahama , .\ S .

Airoort — | 9:28 Kiitanabe 10:10
Sirahama , , .\ )
BusCenter | 8:06 | 9:41 Kiitanabe ] 10:37
KiiTanabe | 8:37 | 10:15 Wakayama R 11:48
KobiroToge| 9:51 | 11:29 WEEKDAYS |WEEKEND
Watarase : : . .

Onsen 10:05|11:43 Wakayama ] 11:55|11:54

Hongu . . . R . .

kanmae | 10:12| 11:50 Hasimoto 12:57| 12:57
Ukegawa | 10:16 | 11:54

From Ha_lsimoto to Gokuyakul?ashi
Hayatama | ... . 40minutes by Nankai Train
R —— 11:00 | 12:38
: : : From Gokurakubasi to Koyasan

Singu | 11:05|12:43 Sminutes by cable
humber | (90] | [(90] To Koyasan

Singu | 12:51|13:46 WEEKDAYS |WEEKEND
Hayatama . : Simo . .
taishamae 12:54 1 13:49 yunomine E 8:34 | 8:54
Ukegawa | 13:33 | 14:28 Gojo | s | 13:14 | 12:57

Hongu : : ; . .

kanmae | 13:42 | 14:37 Gojo I 14:03 | 13:03
Watarase . . - R . .

Onsen | 13:47 | 14:42 Hasimoto 14:19| 13:19
L 14:0114:56 From Hqsimoto to Goku[akupashi
KiTanabe | 15:15 | 16:10 40minutes by Nankai Train
Sirahama . : From Gokurakubasi to Koyasan
BusCenter 15:47 | 16:44 Sminutes by cable
Sirahama | _ | 16.57 % The othe option is access bus

Airport ' from here to Koyasan.

It's easier than the above way.
https:/ /www.ryujinbus.com/ seichijyu
nrei/
does not operate on Tuesdays and
Wednesdays

Kumano Daiichi Kotsu (TAXI)

07395—-22-6311

 Kumano Gobo Nankai Bus:

0735-22-5101
* Ryujin Bus:0739-22-2100

*Nara Kotsu:0746—-64—0408

ok Kii Kii Kii Kii Kii
Destination | Tangbe Tan:be Tangbe Tan:be Tangbe
number (84]|(80]|(801]|[80] |t8oorsa)
AL 7:48 | 12:35| 14:48 | 16:23
Michinoeki : : : : :
oKk | | 5:37 | 7:58 | 12:45|14:58 | 16:33
Hong : : : . :
Kannae 5:44 | 8:05 | 12:52|15:05 | 16:40
Ukegawa 5:49 | 8:10 | 12:57 | 15:10 | 16:45
Kawayu : : : : :
h 5:55 | 8:15 | 13:02|15:16| 16:51
Watarase : : : : :
Orsen 5:56 | 8:17 | 13:04|15:17 | 16:52

Simoyunomine

Arr




